NOTICE OF JOINT SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA

In accordance with California Government Code Section 54956, Mayor and Chairman Pete Aguilar has called a joint special meeting of the City Council and the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Redlands to be held on **August 23, 2011, at 5:00 p.m.** in the Council Chambers, Civic Center, 35 Cajon Street, Redlands, California, for the following purpose:

A. Call Joint Special Meeting to Order

B. Public Comments

(At this time, the City Council and the Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency will provide an opportunity for the public to address them on the subject which is scheduled on this special meeting agenda; and, on any subject, within the jurisdiction of the City Council and the Board, which is not already scheduled on this agenda. However, any matter that requires action will be referred to staff for a report and possible action at a subsequent Council or Board meeting. Please limit your comments to three {3} minutes.)

C. Discussion and possible action relating to the adoption of an Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule (Development Services Director Orci and Finance Director/City Treasurer Kundig)

View Report, Attachment

D. Adjourn Redevelopment Agency Board of Director's Meeting

E. Recess City Council Meeting to a Closed Session

- 1. Conference with legal counsel: Existing Litigation Government Code §54956.9(a) (City Attorney McHugh)
 - a. City of Redlands v. The California Gateway, L.P, et al., San Bernardino Superior Court Case No. CIVDS 906028

F. Closed Session Report

(There will be no reportable action.)

G. Adjourn City Council Meeting

Janice McConnell, Executive Assistant Office of the City Manager

Please note: Anyone desiring to speak at this meeting is encouraged to turn in a "Speaker Sign Up Sheet" before the meeting is convened. Please do not disturb the City Clerk or his deputy while a meeting is in progress. After the meeting has convened, you may submit the speaker form to the Municipal Utilities and Engineering Director. Forms are available prior to the meeting in the Office of the City Clerk or in the Council Chambers during the meeting. Please limit your comments to three minutes.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Eric Weck, of Municipal Utilities/Engineering Department at (909) 798-7590. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

(28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

Staff reports or other written documentation relating to items referred to on the agenda are available at the A. K. Smiley Public Library.

Meetings are televised live on Redlands TV Channel 3 (Time Warner) and Channel 35 (Verizon) and re-broadcasted at 7:00 P.M. the following Wednesday, Friday and Sunday; and at 9:00 A.M. Thursday, Saturday and Monday. Agendas, staff reports and minutes of the City Council and the Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Redlands are available on the Internet:

http://www.ci.redlands.ca.us